MEMORANDUM FOR SEE DISTRIBUTION

DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
HEADQUARTERS, XVIII AIRBORNE CORPS AND FORT BRAGG
2175 ROCK MERRITT AVENUE, STOP A
FORT BRAGG, NORTH CAROLINA 28310-5000

JUN 02 2025

SUBJECT: XVIII Airborne Corps Fiscal Year 2026 (FY26) Compensatory Schedule.

1. XVIII Airborne Corps FY26 Compensatory Schedule. This schedule projects Federal
holidays, Corps Training Holidays, and half-day schedules for FY26:

a. October 2025
(1) Corps Training Holiday
(2) Columbus Day

b. November 2025
(1) Corps Training Holiday
(2) Veteran’s Day (Observance)
(3) Thanksgiving Holiday
(4) Corps Training Holiday

c. December 2025
(1) Half-day Holiday Schedule
(2) Christmas Day
(3) Corps Training Holiday
(4) Half-day Holiday Schedule

d. January 2026
(1) New Year's Day
(2) Corps Training Holiday
(3) Corps Training Holiday
(4) Martin Luther King Jr. Holiday

e. February 2026
(1) Post-Super Bowl
(2) Corps Training Holiday
(3) President’s Day

f. March 2026
(1) Corps Training Holiday

g. April 2026
(1) Easter Holiday

10 — 12 October (Fri-Sun)
13 October (Mon)

08 — 10 November (Sat-Mon)
11 November (Tue)
27 November (Thu)
28 — 30 November (Fri-Sun)

22 — 24 December (Mon-Wed)
25 December (Thu)

26 December (Fri)

29 — 31 December (Mon-Wed)

01 January (Thu)

02 January (Fri)

16 — 18 January (Fri-Sun)
19 January (Mon)

09 February (Mon/1000 work-call)
13 — 15 February (Fri-Sun)
16 February (Mon)

13 — 15 March (Fri-Sun)

03 — 06 April (Fri-Mon)
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h. May 2026
(1) Corps Training Holiday
(2) Memorial Day

i. June 2026

(1) Juneteenth Holiday
(2) Corps Training Holiday

J. July 2026

(1) Corps Training Holiday
(2) Independence Day Holiday

k. August 2026

(1) Corps Training Holiday
(2) First Day of School

. September 2026
(1) Corps Training Holiday
(2) Labor Day

22 — 24 May (Fri-Sun)
25 May (Mon)

19 June (Fri)
20 — 22 June (Fri-Mon)

03 (Fri)
04 — 06 (Sat-Mon)

21 — 23 August (Fri-Sun)
24 August (Mon/0900 work-call)

04 — 06 September (Fri-Sun)
07 September (Mon)

2. Point of contact is Mr. Lofton, Corps G3 Training, DSN 239-9214 or email
eric.l.lofton.civ@army.mil.
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